
 

Ivel Valley Walks Programme 
Summer 2024 

 

Top Tip: check IV website, also Roy’s bulletin for possible programme changes. 

 
 

Wed 01 May 10:00 Toddington 
Toddington Village Hall CP. Toddington Village Hall CP. 
LU5 6AN (TL 007 288). David R 07305 561430 

7 miles 
 

Thu 02 May 10:00 Broom 
The Green, Broom, by the bus stop. Please park 
considerately. SG18 9NP (TL 172 428). Jim M 07711 885709 

5 miles 

Sun 05 May 10:00 Woburn Sands 
Russell Street CP. MK17 8NU (SP 930 358). Marcus K 
07754 100266 

7 miles 

Sun 05 May 13:30 Woburn Sands 
Russell Street CP. MK17 8NU (SP 930 358). Marcus K 
07754 100266 

5 miles 

Wed 08 May 10:00 Dunton, Biggleswade 
Pavillion CP, Horseshoe Close, off Boot Lane. SG18 8RY (TL 
236 443). Donation of £1 per car payable. Tony S 07745 
655938 

7 miles 

Sat 11 May 11:00 Walk in and around Hampstead, London 
Exit of Belsize Park underground station. NW3 2AL 
(TQ 272 888). Marcus K 07754 100266 

10 miles 

Sun 12 May 10:00 Aspley Guise 
Parking at Aspley Guise Recreation Ground CP, adjacent to 
Aspley Guise and Woburn Sands Golf Club. MK17 8DX 
(SP 936 358). Bob & Celia W 07474 303545 

12 miles 

Tue 14 May 10:00 Ampthill 
Parking at Ampthill west CP. MK45 2GU (TL 024 382). Bob & 
Celia W 07474 303545 

12 miles 

Wed 15 May 10:00 Deepdale at Potton 
Near the entrance to the Sandy Heath transmitter. SG19 2NH 
(TL 208 491). Free parking. Marcus K 07754 100266 

7 miles 

Thu 16 May 10:00 Ampthill  
Meet at Ampthill Park West CP. MK45 2GU (TL 024 382). 
Toilets and cafe at The Hub at the end of the walk. 
Nick M 07803 125876 

5 miles 

Sun 19 May 10:00 Ampthill 
West CP. MK45 2GU (TL 024 382). Marcus K 07754 100266 

7 miles 

Sun 19 May 13:30 Ampthill 
West CP MK45 2GU (TL 024 382). Marcus K 07754 100266 

5 miles 

  



Wed 22 May 10:00 Wootton 
Village Hall CP, Church Road. MK43 9EU (TL 007 449). Bob & 
Celia W 07474 303545 

7 miles 

Sun 26 May 10:00 Barton 
Old Rd, Near Recreation Ground. MK45 4LD (TL 083 304). 
Tom C 07743 128645 

12 miles 

Tue 28 May 10:00 Breachwood Green  
Near Red Lion Pub. SG4 8NU (TL 150 220). Roy D 
07713 464510 

12 miles 

Wed 29 May 10:00 Steeple Morden 
Recreation Ground CP, beyond Village Hall. SG8 0PD (TL 285 
427). Antony C 07857 890829 

7 miles 

Thu 30 May 10:00 Sandy 
Sandy Town CP. Free parking. Toilets and cafe at end of 
walk. SG19 1AG (TL 174 492). Roy C 07784 208997 

5 miles 

Sun 02 Jun 10:00 Wheathampstead 
East Lane CP. AL4 8SB (TL 178 139). Sandra A 07789 777060 

7 miles 

Sun 02 Jun 13:30 Wheathampstead 
East Lane CP. AL4 8SB (TL 178 139). Sandra A 07789 777060 

5 miles 

Wed 05 Jun 10:00 Colmworth Golf Club 
New Road, Colmworth. MK44 2AP (TL 095 571). Bridget C 
07807 931274 & 07824 429285 

7 miles 

Fri 07 Jun 09:30 Roxton to Sandy 
Bedford Bus station, bay O, take 09:40 bus, arriving in 
Roxton at 10:02 and walk to Sandy. Then hourly bus 72/73 
for return to Bedford from Sandy. MK40 1LT (TL 047 499). 
Jan W 07895 045410 

7 miles 

Sun 09 Jun 10:00 Stotfold 
Pix Brook Academy, Arlesey Road, there is plenty of park on 
road. SG5 4HB (TL 210 369). Graham M 07776 430750 

12 miles 

Tue 11 Jun 10:00 Barton 
Old Road, near Recreation Ground. MK45 4LD (TL 083 304). 
Tom C 07743 128645 

12 miles 

Wed 12 Jun 10:00 Ampthill 
Ampthill West CP. MK45 2GU  (TL 024 382). Phillip C 
07747 655557 

7 miles 

Sun 16 Jun 10:00 Dunstable Downs 
NT Visitor Centre, CP Free to NT members and £3 to others. 
LU6 2GY (TL 008 194). Marcus K 07754 100266 

7 miles 

Sun 16 Jun 13:30 Dunstable Downs 
NT Visitor Centre, CP Free to NT members and £3 to others. 
LU6 2GY (TL 008 194). Marcus K 07754 100266 

5 miles 

Wed 19 Jun 10:00 Olney 
Long Stay CP, East Street, parallel to High Street. MK46 4DH (SP 
891 516). Dave & Rosemary B 07796 178659 

7 miles 

  



Fri 21 Jun 09:15 Holwell to Shefford 
Bedford Bus station, bay G, take 09:30 9B bus to Stevenage. 
Bus arrives at Howell turn at 10:31, please inform leader in 
advance if joining there. Return to Bedford by 9A or 9B bus 
half hourly service from Ivel Road stop. MK40 1LT (TL 047 
499). Tony S 07745 655938 

7 miles 

Fri 21 Jun 04:15 Barton - Solstice AM walk 
Old Road, near Recreation Ground. Tea party after Sunrise, 
hot chocolate. MK45 4LD (TL 083 304). Tom C 07743 128645 

2 miles 

Fri 21 Jun 20:30 Pegsdon - Solstice PM walk 
Layby Hexton Manor Gates. Pub stop after Sunset. SG5 3JS (TL 
118 302). Tom C 07743 128645 

2 miles 

Sun 23 Jun 10:00 Little Irchester 
Chester House CP, Claudius Way off A45 Eastbound. 
NN8 2DH (SP 914 667). Roy C 07784 208997 

13 miles 

Tue 25 Jun 10:00 Ickwell 
Meet on the Green. SG18 9EG (TL 150 456). Tony & Karen A 
07875 210926 

12 miles 

Wed 26 Jun 10:00 Ickleford 
Sports & Social Club, Chambers Lane, CP by entrance. SG5 3YA 
(TL 181 317). John N 07950 708087 

7 miles 

Thu 27 Jun 10:00 Cranfield  
The Church Cranfield. Please park considerately in the village. 
MK43 0DR (SP 955 420). Liz W 07784 208997 

4 miles 

Sun 30 Jun 10:00 Three Locks, Stoke Hammond 
3 Locks Picnic Area. LU7 0DS (SP 893 283). Tony D 
07946 361883 

7 miles 

Sun 30 Jun 13:30 Three Locks, Stoke Hammond 
3 Locks Picnic Area. LU7 0DS (SP 893 283). Tony D 
07946 361883 

5 miles 

Wed 03 Jul 10:00 Willington 
Willington Dovecote (NT). Park on grass verge near dovecote. 
MK44 3PX (TL 106 499). Antony C 07857 890829 

7 miles 

Fri 05 Jul 09:45 GRW Leighton Buzzard to Woburn 
Woburn main CP. MK17 9PG (SP 951 331). Meet to take no.47 
bus in High Street at 10:03. Alight at Tesco in Leighton Buzzard 
at 10.30 and walk back on the GRW. Sandra A 07789 777060 

8.5 miles 

Sun 07 Jul 10:00 Turvey 
Lay-by on A428 north of the river. MK43 8EW (SP 936 523). 
Mark & Carolyn L 0774 068 4923 

12 miles 

Tue 09 Jul  Redbourn 
Redbourn Common. AL3 7ND (TL 103 119). Sandra A 
07789 777060 

12 miles 

Wed 10 Jul 10:00 Dunstable Downs 
National Trust CP, Dunstable Road, Whipsnade. NT members 
are free, others £3.50. LU6 2GY (TL 008 194). Colin & Jackie B 
07787 413957 

7 miles 

  



Thu 11 Jul 10:00 Riseley 
Fox and Hounds PH. Please park considerately in the village. 
MK44 1DT (TL 040 627). Sue T 07849 827049 

5 miles 

Sun 14 Jul 10:00 Pegsdon 
Layby at Hexton Manor Gates. SG5 3JS (TL 118 302). Tom C 
07743 128645 

7 miles 

Sun 14 Jul 13:30 Pegsdon 
Layby at Hexton Manor Gates. SG5 3JS (TL 118 302). Tom C 
07743 128645 

5 miles 

Wed 17 Jul  
 
 
 
 
09:00 
 

10:00 
 

10:30 

Ivel Valley 40th Anniversary Celebratory Event 
Choice of 3 walks - Yomp, Chomp and Roll Up 

All walks start at Langford Village Hall, Mill Lane, Biggleswade. 
SG18 9QY (TL 184 412). Cost of meal £12 

 
Marcus K 07754 100266 

 

Colin & Jackie B 07787 413957 
 

Dave & Rosemary B 07796 178659 

 
 
 
 
 
10 miles 
 

7 miles 
 

5 miles 

Fri 19 Jul 09:45 GRW Woburn to Ridgmont 
Woburn main CP, MK17 9PG (SP 951 331). Walk to Ridgmont 
on GRW. Return on bus no. 47 at 13.44 from outside Rose and 
Crown. Roy C 07784 208997 

6.5 miles 

Sun 21 Jul 10:00 Potton 
Brook End CP. SG19 2QS (TL 225 491). Tina G 0771 2892731 

12 miles 

Tue 23 Jul 10:00 Sharnbrook 
Village CP, High Street, Nr Church Lane. MK44 1PB 
(SP 995 596). Roy D 07713 464510 

12 miles 

Wed 24 Jul 10:00 Carlton 
Emmaus Village Carlton. Meet outside bistro. Please park only 
on football field at top end of School Lane. MK43 7LQ (SP 956 
543). Steve A 07802 279486 

7 miles 

Thu 25 Jul 10:00 Silsoe to Pulloxhill 
Park Avenue, near Church. MK45 4EH (TL 082 356). Alan R 
07421 464300 

5 miles 

Sun 28 Jul 10:00 Toddington 
Market Square. LU5 6BP (TL 009 288). Sandra A 
07789 777060 

7 miles 

Sun 28 Jul 13:30 Toddington 
Market Square. LU5 6BP (TL 009 288). Sandra A 
07789 777060 

5 miles 

Wed 31 Jul 10:00 Upper Dean 
Dalton Community Hall CP. £1 voluntary donation for 
parking. PE28 0LT (TL 051 683). Dave & Rosemary B 
07796 178659 

7 miles 

Fri 02 Aug 09:00 GRW Ridgmont to Maulden 
Bedford Rail Station foyer, MK40 1DY (TL 041 497). Meet to 
catch 09:17 Train to Ridgmont and walk to Maulden. Return 
to Bedford on no.44 bus at 13:00 outside White Hart PH. 
Roy C 07784 208997 

7.5 miles 



Sun 04 Aug 10:15 Leighton Buzzard Narrow Gauge Railway Walk 
Pages Park Sta., Billington Rd, Leighton Buzzard. LU7 4TG (SP 
929 242). Take 10:30 train to Stonehenge Works and walk 
back. Senior Ticket is £11.50. Limited space. Advance Tickets 
online at buzzrail.uk. Tony S 07745 655938 

12 miles 

Tue 06 Aug 10:00 Bletchley (The Brickhill’s and Rushmere) 
Manor Fields Sports Ground, Fenny Stratford, opposite 
Dobbies Garden Centre. MK2 2HX (SP 885 335). 
Tony & Karen A 07875 210926 

12.5 miles 

Wed 07 Aug 10:00 Ivinghoe 
Pitstone Hill CP, Stocks Road. LU7 9EN (SP 955 149). 
Ian J 07866 389443 

7 miles 

Thu 08 Aug 10:00 Rowney Warren 
CP in Sandy Lane, Rowney Warren, Sandy Lane is off A600 
NW of Shefford. SG17 5QB (TL 124 404). 
Antony C 07857 890829 

5 miles 

Sun 11 Aug 10:00 Letchworth 
Radwell Meadows Country Park CP, off Nortonbury Lane, 
near Letchworth. SG6 1AN (TL 233 349).  
John N 07950 708087 

7 miles 

Sun 11 Aug 13:30 Letchworth 
Radwell Meadows Country Park CP, off Nortonbury Lane, 
near Letchworth. SG6 1AN (TL 233 349). John N 
07950 708087 

5 miles 

Wed 14 Aug 10:00 Pegsdon 
The View Restaurant, Pegsdon Way. SG5 3JX (TL 121 303). 
Jon L 07854 240366 

7 miles 

Fri 16 Aug 09:15 GRW Maulden to Haynes 
Bedford Bus Station Bay A, MK40 1LT (TL 047 499), take bus 
no.44 at 09:25 to Maulden. Return to Bedford on bus no.9A 
at 13.46 from Haynes. Roy C 07784 208997 

7.5 miles 

Sun 18 Aug 10:00 Mentmore 
Park considerately in The Green. LU7 0QF (SP 904 197). 
Roger M 07989 307046 

12 miles 

Tue 20 Aug 10:00 Baldock 
Tesco Extra store rear CP. SG7 6BN (TL 245 332). Antony C 
07857 890829 

12 miles 

Wed 21 Aug 10:00 Tempsford 
Tempsford Church End. Meet by War Memorial. SG19 2AN 
(TL 162 531). Steve A 07802 279486 

7 miles 

Thu 22 Aug 10:00 Hexton 
CP near school and church on Barton Road. SG5 3JL (TL 104 
304). Derek T 07410 973338 

5 miles 

Sun 25 Aug 10:00 Milton Keynes 
Caldecotte Lake North CP, off Bletcham Way eastbound. 
MK7 8HP (SP 887 355). Colin & Jackie B 07787 413957 

6 miles 

Sun 25 Aug 13:30 Milton Keynes 
Caldecotte Lake North CP, off Bletcham Way eastbound. 
MK7 8HP (SP 887 355). Colin & Jackie B 07787 413957 

6 miles 



Wed 28 Aug 10:00 Rowney Warren 
CP off Sandy Lane. SG17 5QB (TL 124 404). Marcus K 
07754 100266 

7.5 miles 

Fri 30 Aug 09:15 GRW Haynes to Sandy 
Bedford Bus Station. Bay G, MK40 1LT (TL 047 499). Meet to 
take bus no.9B at 09:30 to Haynes. Walk to Sandy and return 
to Bedford on bus no.72 at 13.53. Jan W 07895 045410 

7.5 miles 

Sun 01 Sep 10:00 Sandy 
Town Centre CP. SG19 1AG (TL 174 492). Mark & Carolyn L 
07740 684923 

12 miles 

Tue 03 Sep 10:00 Olney 
Long Stay CP, East St, parallel to High St. MK46 4DH 
(SP 891 516). Tom C 07743 128645 

12 miles 

Wed 04 Sep 10:00 Hitchin 
Junction of Purwell Lane and Kingswood Avenue, Hitchin. 
SG4 0NT (TL 207 295). Derek T 07410 973338 

7 miles 

Thu 05 Sep 10:00 Tempsford to Blunham 
High Street by the Church, parking at Tempsford Church 
End. SG19 2AN (TL 162 531). Jan W 07895 045410 

5 miles 

Sun 08 Sep 10:00 Weston Turville 
Village Hall. HP22 5RW (SP 856 110). Sandra A 
07789 777060 

7 miles 

Sun 08 Sep 13:30 Weston Turville 
Village Hall. HP22 5RW (SP 856 110). Sandra A 
07789 777060 

5 miles 

Wed 11 Sep 10:00 Milton Keynes 
Discovery Centre (Bradwell Abbey) CP. MK13 9AP 
(SP 826 394). Ian J 07866 389443 

6 miles 

Fri 13 Sep 09:45 GRW Sandy to Gamlingay 
Town CP, Sandy. SG19 1AG (TL 174 492). Meet for final leg 
of the GRW. Return to Sandy on bus no.190 at 13.33. Tony S 
07745 655938 

6.5 miles 

Sat 14 Sep 08:00 Greensand Challenge 
Ampthill West CP. MK45 2GU (TL 024 382). Day1: transfer 
from Ampthill to Leighton Buzzard, walking back to Ampthill. 
Cost for transfer £20, covering one or two days. Further 
details on IV website or email roycarter367@hotmail.com.  
Roy C 07784 208997 

19 miles 

Sun 15 Sep 07:30 Greensand Challenge 
Ampthill West CP. MK45 2GU (TL 024 382). Day2: transfer 
from Ampthill to Gamlingay and walking back to Ampthill. 
Cost for transfer £20, covering one or two days. Further 
details on IV website or email roycarter367@hotmail.com. 
MK45 2HX (TL 024 381). Roy C 07784 208997 

21 miles 

Sun 15 Sep 10:00 Letchworth 
Radwell Meadows Country Park CP, off Nortonbury Lane, 
near Letchworth. SG6 1AN (TL 233 349). 
John N 07950 708087 

12 miles 

 

mailto:roycarter367@hotmail.com

